
Millikin (3-2 , 2-2) -vs- Carroll (1-4 , 0-4)
10/12/2019 at Waukesha, Wis. (Schneider Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 2:00 PM   End of Game: 5:03 PM   Duration: 3:03
Referee: Heath Powell   Line Judge: T. Hilliard   Side Judge: Keith Nault   Umpire: Robert Hemauer
Back Judge: James Peltier   Score Keeper:    Linesman: David Hoeffert   Field Judge: Michael Smith
Temperature: low 40's   Wind: 17mph SW   Weather: Partly Cloudy

Date: 10/12/2019
Site: Waukesha, Wis. (Schneider Stadium)
Attendance: 2168

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MILLIKIN 0 12 6 12 30
CARROLL 0 0 0 7 7

Qtr Time Scoring Play
MILLIKI

N
CARROL

L
2nd 11:03 MILLIKIN - Lockwood 13 yd pass from Pohrte (McCoskey kick failed) 10 plays, 60 yards, TOP 4:08 6 0
2nd 03:41 MILLIKIN - Severado 5 yd run (McCoskey rush fumbled), 12 plays, 61 yards, TOP 5:46 12 0
3rd 06:11 MILLIKIN - Lockwood 9 yd pass from Pohrte (McCoskey kick failed) 2 plays, 17 yards, TOP 0:41 18 0
4th 14:54 MILLIKIN - Severado 22 yd run (Pohrte pass failed), 9 plays, 60 yards, TOP 2:16 24 0
4th 12:34 CARROLL - Muth, J.R. 31 yd pass from Johnson, M. (Roseleip, C. kick) 5 plays, 80 yards, TOP 2:10 24 7
4th 04:12 MILLIKIN - Pohrte 4 yd run (Bleich kick blocked), 6 plays, 41 yards, TOP 2:54 30 7



Team Statistics CARROLL OPP
FIRST DOWNS 23 10
    Rushing 13 3
    Passing 8 7
    Penalty 2 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 227 66
    Attempts 51 25
    Avg. Per Rush 4.5 2.6
    Rushing TDs 3 0
    Yards Gained 246 84
    Yds. Lost 19 18
NET YARDS Passing 159 167
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 16-32-2 11-32-0
    Avg. / Att. 5.0 5.2
    Avg. / Comp. 9.9 15.2
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 386 233
    Plays 83 57
    Avg. / Play 4.7 4.1
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 2-1
    Penalties - Yards 5-53 4-47
PUNTS-YARDS 5-189 10-250
    Avg. / Punt 37.8 25.0
    Net / Punt 29.8 21.1
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 2 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-302 2-117
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 50.3 58.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 37.8 42.5
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 4-39-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 9.8 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-12-0 4-75-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 12.0 18.8
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 14 0
    Possession Time 36:04 23:56
        1st Quarter 7:58 7:02
        2nd Quarter 11:26 3:34
        3rd Quarter 6:16 8:44
        4th Quarter 10:24 4:36
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 16 3 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 4 1 of 4
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 0-2
        Touchdowns 4-4 0-2
        Field Goals 0-4 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-4 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 0-4 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-2



Individual Offense
 
 
Millikin

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Pohrte 16 31 159 2 2 17 0
Snyder 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 32 159 2 2 17 0

Carroll

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Johnson, M. 11 32 167 1 0 33 1
Totals 11 32 167 1 0 33 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Severado 28 105 5 100 2 22 3.6
Cosey 15 96 5 91 0 17 6.1
Graham 2 21 0 21 0 20 10.5
Jimerson 2 12 0 12 0 9 6.0
Pohrte 2 12 0 12 1 8 6.0
TEAM 2 0 9 -9 0 0 -4.5
Totals 51 246 19 227 3 22 4.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Allen, Isaac 14 37 10 27 0 7 1.9
Leitzinger, A. 6 29 2 27 0 17 4.5
Spence, Sam 1 14 0 14 0 14 14.0
Miller, Keon 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Kujawa, Alex 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Johnson, M. 2 0 6 -6 0 0 -3.0
Totals 25 84 18 66 0 17 2.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Nutall 5 58 0 17
Lockwood 4 39 2 13
Smith, J. 4 27 0 11
Severado 2 19 0 13
Cooper, P. 1 16 0 16
Totals 16 159 2 17

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Kujawa, Alex 3 60 0 33
Eichstaedt, A. 3 53 0 33
Muth, J.R. 1 31 1 31
Allen, Isaac 3 15 0 9
Spence, Sam 1 8 0 8
Totals 11 167 1 33

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Skeffington 5 189 37.8 62 1 2 1
Totals 5 189 37.8 62 1 2 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Roseleip, C. 8 238 29.8 44 0 0 0
TEAM 2 12 6.0 12 0 0 0
Totals 10 250 17.9 44 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jones, D. 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nutall 3 32 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
DePriest 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
Total 4 39 20 1 12 12 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Robles, Justin 0 0 0 1 12 10 1 0 0
Marchewka, Luke 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Miller, Keon 0 0 0 2 46 25 0 0 0
Gaulke, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 75 25 2 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Roseleip, C. 1st 09:37 31
MISSE
D

Roseleip, C. 3rd 10:11 33 BLKD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Bleich 6 302 0 2 50.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Roseleip, C. 2 117 1 0 58.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Millikin Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Harrell 5 1 6 2.0/5 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brown 4 2 6 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Moore 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Wimmer 2 2 4 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones, D. 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 2 —
Sandy 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fox 1 2 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Teicher 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Rivers 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Telez 2 — 2 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Maclin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jefferson — 2 2 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Pace — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nutall 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith, J. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams, Jo. — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brake 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams, Ja. 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Williams, E. 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
DePriest — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 32 16 48 7.0/19 1.0/4 2 1/— - 4 3 —

Carroll Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Kontny, Justin 8 4 12 2.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dombai, Peter 3 8 11 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Knotts, Dylan 8 1 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robles, Justin 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Miller, Adam 3 3 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Rau, Jonathan 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Baird, Tyler 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vaupel, Dalton 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gaulke, Jordan 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 4 1 —
Mantas, Nick 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Kind, Samuel — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Perez, Niko 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Januchowski, A. 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Campbell, H. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caucutt, John — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schmidt, Sean 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marchewka, Luke 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Leslie, Noah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brigham, N. — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hix, Zachary 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aguina, Michael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 1 — 1 1.0/6 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Wilson, Grayson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 49 30 79 5.0/16 —/0 1 —/— 2-0 5 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
Millikin

Carroll

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MILLIKIN25 14:53 KO MILLIKIN28 13:53 INT 3-3 1:00
1st MILLIKIN20 09:37 FGA MILLIKIN48 06:30 PUNT 7-28 3:07
1st MILLIKIN36 05:49 PUNT MILLIKIN44 02:09 PUNT 6-8 3:40
1st MILLIKIN40 00:11 PUNT CARROLL00 11:03 TD 10-60 4:08
2nd MILLIKIN39 09:27 PUNT CARROLL00 03:41 TD 12-61 5:46
2nd MILLIKIN35 02:43 PUNT CARROLL24 01:00 INT 7-41 1:43
2nd MILLIKIN47 00:00 PUNT MILLIKIN47 00:00 HALF 0-0 0:00
3rd MILLIKIN30 10:11 FGA MILLIKIN38 08:15 PUNT 3-8 1:56
3rd CARROLL17 06:52 PUNT CARROLL00 06:11 TD 2-17 0:41
3rd CARROLL44 05:07 PUNT CARROLL45 03:38 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:29
3rd MILLIKIN40 02:10 PUNT CARROLL00 14:54 TD 9-60 2:16
4th MILLIKIN25 12:34 KO CARROLL27 08:19 DOWNS 8-48 4:15
4th CARROLL41 07:00 PUNT CARROLL00 04:06 TD 6-41 2:54
4th CARROLL45 04:06 FUMB CARROLL48 02:04 PUNT 3-(-3) 2:02
4th MILLIKIN43 01:13 PUNT CARROLL48 00:06 DOWNS 4-9 1:07

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CARROLL35 15:00 POSS CARROLL35 14:53 KO 0-0 0:07
1st CARROLL43 13:53 INT MILLIKIN14 09:37 FGA 9-43 4:16
1st CARROLL26 06:30 PUNT CARROLL27 05:49 PUNT 3-1 0:41
1st CARROLL29 02:09 PUNT CARROLL38 00:11 PUNT 3-9 1:58
2nd CARROLL35 11:03 KO CARROLL31 09:27 PUNT 3-(-4) 1:36
2nd CARROLL32 03:35 KO CARROLL36 02:43 PUNT 3-4 0:52
2nd CARROLL08 01:00 INT CARROLL09 00:00 PUNT 3-1 1:00
3rd CARROLL35 15:00 KO MILLIKIN16 10:11 FGA 14-49 4:49
3rd CARROLL20 08:15 PUNT CARROLL24 06:52 PUNT 3-4 1:23
3rd CARROLL33 06:00 KO CARROLL37 05:07 PUNT 3-4 0:53
3rd CARROLL20 03:38 PUNT CARROLL27 02:10 PUNT 3-7 1:28
4th CARROLL20 14:44 KO MILLIKIN00 12:34 TD 5-80 2:10
4th CARROLL27 08:19 DOWNS CARROLL29 07:00 PUNT 3-2 1:19
4th CARROLL45 04:12 KO CARROLL45 04:06 FUMB 0-0 0:06
4th CARROLL19 02:04 PUNT CARROLL28 01:13 PUNT 3-9 0:51
4th CARROLL48 00:06 DOWNS MILLIKIN38 00:00 HALF 1-14 0:06



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Carroll defers to the second half, Millikin will recieve.Change of possession, CARROLL ball on CARROLL35, 1st and 10.
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Carroll at 15:00
1st and 10 at CARROLL35 Roseleip, C. kickoff 52 yards to the MILLIKIN13, DePriest return 12 yards to the MILLIKIN25 (Dombai,

Peter;Caucutt, John).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:07

Millikin at 14:53
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN25 MILLIKIN drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN25 Pohrte pass complete to Nutall for 8 yards to the MILLIKIN33 (Robles, Justin).
2nd and 2 at MILLIKIN33 PENALTY MILLIKIN false start 5 yards to the MILLIKIN28.
2nd and 7 at MILLIKIN28 Pohrte pass incomplete to Smith, J. (Gaulke, Jordan).
3rd and 7 at MILLIKIN28 Pohrte pass intercepted by Robles, Justin at the CARROLL43, Robles, Justin return 0 yards to the CARROLL43

(Smith, J.).
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Carroll at 13:53
1st and 10 at CARROLL43 CARROLL drive start at 13:53.
1st and 10 at CARROLL43 Allen, Isaac rush for 5 yards to the CARROLL48 (Wimmer).
2nd and 5 at CARROLL48 Allen, Isaac rush for no gain to the CARROLL48 (Wimmer;Harrell), PENALTY CARROLL holding 10 yards to the

CARROLL38, NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at CARROLL38 Johnson, M. pass complete to Eichstaedt, A. for 33 yards to the MILLIKIN29, 1ST DOWN CARROLL (Rivers),

PENALTY MILLIKIN offside declined.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN29 Allen, Isaac rush for 6 yards to the MILLIKIN23 (Moore).
2nd and 4 at MILLIKIN23 Johnson, M. pass complete to Allen, Isaac for loss of 1 yard to the MILLIKIN24 (Jones, D.).
3rd and 5 at MILLIKIN24 Johnson, M. pass complete to Kujawa, Alex for 17 yards to the MILLIKIN7, 1ST DOWN CARROLL, out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at
MILLIKIN07

Allen, Isaac rush for loss of 1 yard to the MILLIKIN8 (Wimmer;Fox).

2nd and GOAL at
MILLIKIN08

Allen, Isaac rush for loss of 6 yards to the MILLIKIN14 (Wimmer;Jefferson).

3rd and GOAL at
MILLIKIN14

Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Yager, Gabriel.

4th and GOAL at
MILLIKIN14

Roseleip, C. field goal attempt from 31 MISSED - wide left, spot at MILLIKIN20, clock 09:37.

Total 9 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 4:16

Millikin at 09:37
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN20 MILLIKIN drive start at 09:37.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN20 Severado rush for 3 yards to the MILLIKIN23 (Miller, Adam).
2nd and 7 at MILLIKIN23 Cosey rush for 9 yards to the MILLIKIN32, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Kontny, Justin).
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN32 Cosey rush for 4 yards to the MILLIKIN36 (Kind, Samuel;Miller, Adam).
2nd and 6 at MILLIKIN36 Severado rush for 9 yards to the MILLIKIN45, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Kontny, Justin).
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN45 Severado rush for 2 yards to the MILLIKIN47 (Knotts, Dylan).
2nd and 8 at MILLIKIN47 Cosey rush for 1 yard to the MILLIKIN48 (Miller, Adam;Kontny, Justin).
3rd and 7 at MILLIKIN48 Pohrte pass incomplete to Smith, J..
4th and 7 at MILLIKIN48 Skeffington punt 26 yards to the CARROLL26, fair catch by Robles, Justin.
Total 7 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 3:07

Carroll at 06:30
1st and 10 at CARROLL26 CARROLL drive start at 06:30.
1st and 10 at CARROLL26 Leitzinger, A. rush for 1 yard to the CARROLL27 (Brown).
2nd and 9 at CARROLL27 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Yager, Gabriel.
3rd and 9 at CARROLL27 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Meza, David.
4th and 9 at CARROLL27 Roseleip, C. punt 42 yards to the MILLIKIN31, Nutall return 5 yards to the MILLIKIN36 (Leslie, Noah).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:41

Millikin at 05:49
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN36 MILLIKIN drive start at 05:49.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN36 Pohrte pass complete to Severado for 6 yards to the MILLIKIN42 (Kind, Samuel;Rau, Jonathan).
2nd and 4 at MILLIKIN42 Severado rush for 1 yard to the MILLIKIN43 (Januchowski, A.).
3rd and 3 at MILLIKIN43 Severado rush for 4 yards to the MILLIKIN47, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Dombai, Peter).
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN47 Severado rush for loss of 1 yard to the MILLIKIN46 (Kontny, Justin).
2nd and 11 at MILLIKIN46 Cosey rush for 3 yards to the MILLIKIN49 (Vaupel, Dalton).
3rd and 8 at MILLIKIN49 PENALTY MILLIKIN false start 5 yards to the MILLIKIN44.
3rd and 13 at MILLIKIN44 Pohrte pass incomplete to Smith, J., PENALTY MILLIKIN pass interference declined.
4th and 13 at MILLIKIN44 Skeffington punt 27 yards to the CARROLL29, downed.
Total 6 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 3:40

Carroll at 02:09



 

 

 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at CARROLL29 CARROLL drive start at 02:09.
1st and 10 at CARROLL29 Allen, Isaac rush for no gain to the CARROLL29 (Fox).
2nd and 10 at CARROLL29 Allen, Isaac rush for 1 yard to the CARROLL30 (Moore).
3rd and 9 at CARROLL30 Johnson, M. pass complete to Spence, Sam for 8 yards to the CARROLL38 (Telez).
4th and 1 at CARROLL38 Roseleip, C. punt 29 yards to the MILLIKIN33, Nutall return 7 yards to the MILLIKIN40, out-of-bounds

(Campbell, H.).
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:58

Millikin at 00:11
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN40 MILLIKIN drive start at 00:11.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN40 Severado rush for 1 yard to the MILLIKIN41 (Kontny, Justin).

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 9 at MILLIKIN41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 9 at MILLIKIN41 Pohrte pass incomplete to Smith, J..
3rd and 9 at MILLIKIN41 Pohrte pass complete to Smith, J. for 11 yards to the CARROLL48, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at CARROLL48 Pohrte pass complete to Nutall for 7 yards to the CARROLL41 (Robles, Justin).
2nd and 3 at CARROLL41 Pohrte pass complete to Nutall for 17 yards to the CARROLL24, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Baird, Tyler).
1st and 10 at CARROLL24 Severado rush for 2 yards to the CARROLL22 (Knotts, Dylan).
2nd and 8 at CARROLL22 Severado rush for 3 yards to the CARROLL19 (Knotts, Dylan).
3rd and 5 at CARROLL19 Severado rush for 4 yards to the CARROLL15 (Kontny, Justin;Dombai, Peter).
4th and 1 at CARROLL15 Timeout Millikin, clock 11:32.
4th and 1 at CARROLL15 Severado rush for 2 yards to the CARROLL13, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Dombai, Peter).
1st and 10 at CARROLL13 Pohrte pass complete to Lockwood for 13 yards to the CARROLL0, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN, TOUCHDOWN, clock

11:03.
1st and GOAL at
CARROLL03

McCoskey kick attempt failed.

1st and GOAL at
MILLIKIN35

Bleich kickoff 57 yards to the CARROLL8, out-of-bounds, CARROLL ball on CARROLL35.

Total 10 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 4:08

Millikin 6-0 Carroll

Carroll at 11:03
1st and 10 at CARROLL35 CARROLL drive start at 11:03.
1st and 10 at CARROLL35 Johnson, M. rush for loss of 2 yards to the CARROLL33 (Brown).
2nd and 12 at CARROLL33 Leitzinger, A. rush for loss of 2 yards to the CARROLL31 (Harrell).
3rd and 14 at CARROLL31 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Yager, Gabriel.
4th and 14 at CARROLL31 Roseleip, C. punt 30 yards to the MILLIKIN39, downed.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Millikin at 09:27
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN39 MILLIKIN drive start at 09:27.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN39 Severado rush for 2 yards to the MILLIKIN41 (Knotts, Dylan).
2nd and 8 at MILLIKIN41 Severado rush for no gain to the MILLIKIN41 (Vaupel, Dalton).
3rd and 8 at MILLIKIN41 Pohrte pass complete to Nutall for 11 yards to the CARROLL48, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN.
1st and 10 at CARROLL48 Severado rush for loss of 3 yards to the MILLIKIN49 (Dombai, Peter;Mantas, Nick).
2nd and 13 at MILLIKIN49 Pohrte pass incomplete to Nutall.
3rd and 13 at MILLIKIN49 Pohrte pass complete to Cooper, P. for 16 yards to the CARROLL35, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Rau, Jonathan).
1st and 10 at CARROLL35 Severado rush for 12 yards to the CARROLL23, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Kontny, Justin).
1st and 10 at CARROLL23 Pohrte pass incomplete to Cooper, P..
2nd and 10 at CARROLL23 Severado rush for 7 yards to the CARROLL16 (Kontny, Justin).
3rd and 3 at CARROLL16 Severado rush for 3 yards to the CARROLL13, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Perez, Niko;Dombai, Peter).
1st and 10 at CARROLL13 Pohrte rush for 8 yards to the CARROLL5 (Kontny, Justin).
2nd and 2 at CARROLL05 Severado rush for 5 yards to the CARROLL0, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:41.
1st and GOAL at
CARROLL03

McCoskey kick attempt failed (fumbled), returned by Robles, Justin - no score.

1st and GOAL at
MILLIKIN35

Bleich kickoff 54 yards to the CARROLL11, Miller, Keon return 21 yards to the CARROLL32 (Brake).

Total 12 plays, 61 yardsTime of Possession: 5:46

Millikin 12-0 Carroll

Carroll at 03:35
1st and 10 at CARROLL32 CARROLL drive start at 03:35.
1st and 10 at CARROLL32 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Meza, David.
2nd and 10 at CARROLL32 Allen, Isaac rush for 4 yards to the CARROLL36 (Teicher;Brown).
3rd and 6 at CARROLL36 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Kujawa, Alex (Moore).
4th and 6 at CARROLL36 Roseleip, C. punt 29 yards to the MILLIKIN35, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:52

Millikin at 02:43
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN35 MILLIKIN drive start at 02:43.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN35 Severado rush for no gain to the MILLIKIN35 (Januchowski, A.).



 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MILLIKIN ball on MILLIKIN35.Bleich kickoff 55 yards to the CARROLL10, out-of-bounds, CARROLL ball on
CARROLL35.
 

 

 

 

2nd and 10 at MILLIKIN35 Pohrte pass incomplete to Smith, J. (Gaulke, Jordan), PENALTY CARROLL pass interference 7 yards to the
MILLIKIN42, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN.

1st and 10 at MILLIKIN42 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN42 Pohrte pass incomplete to Smith, J..
2nd and 10 at MILLIKIN42 Cosey rush for 11 yards to the CARROLL47, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Rau, Jonathan).
1st and 10 at CARROLL47 Cosey rush for 17 yards to the CARROLL30, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Robles, Justin;Dombai, Peter).
1st and 10 at CARROLL30 Cosey rush for 6 yards to the CARROLL24 (Knotts, Dylan).
2nd and 4 at CARROLL24 Pohrte pass intercepted by Gaulke, Jordan at the CARROLL8, Gaulke, Jordan return 0 yards to the CARROLL8

(Nutall).
Total 7 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Carroll at 01:00
1st and 10 at CARROLL08 CARROLL drive start at 01:00.
1st and 10 at CARROLL08 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Kujawa, Alex.
2nd and 10 at CARROLL08 Leitzinger, A. rush for 5 yards to the CARROLL13 (Wimmer).
3rd and 5 at CARROLL13 Johnson, M. sacked for loss of 4 yards to the CARROLL9 (Telez).
4th and 9 at CARROLL09 Timeout Millikin, clock 00:04.
4th and 9 at CARROLL09 Roseleip, C. punt 44 yards to the MILLIKIN47, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Millikin at 00:00
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN47 MILLIKIN drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN47 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Carroll at 15:00
1st and 10 at CARROLL35 CARROLL drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CARROLL35 Johnson, M. pass complete to Eichstaedt, A. for 13 yards to the CARROLL48, 1ST DOWN CARROLL (Harrell).
1st and 10 at CARROLL48 Johnson, M. pass complete to Eichstaedt, A. for 7 yards to the MILLIKIN45 (Moore).
2nd and 3 at MILLIKIN45 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Eichstaedt, A..
3rd and 3 at MILLIKIN45 Allen, Isaac rush for 3 yards to the MILLIKIN42, 1ST DOWN CARROLL (Harrell).
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN42 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Kujawa, Alex.
2nd and 10 at MILLIKIN42 Leitzinger, A. rush for 17 yards to the MILLIKIN25, 1ST DOWN CARROLL, out-of-bounds (Moore;Harrell).
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN25 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Yager, Gabriel.
2nd and 10 at MILLIKIN25 Allen, Isaac rush for 5 yards to the MILLIKIN20 (Teicher;Jefferson).
3rd and 5 at MILLIKIN20 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Muth, J.R..
4th and 5 at MILLIKIN20 Johnson, M. pass complete to Allen, Isaac for 7 yards to the MILLIKIN13, 1ST DOWN CARROLL (Maclin).
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN13 Allen, Isaac rush for loss of 3 yards to the MILLIKIN16 (Harrell).
2nd and 13 at MILLIKIN16 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Kujawa, Alex.
3rd and 13 at MILLIKIN16 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Kujawa, Alex.
4th and 13 at MILLIKIN16 Roseleip, C. field goal attempt from 33 BLOCKED, recovered by MILLIKIN Wimmer at MILLIKIN30 spot at

MILLIKIN30, clock 10:11 (blocked by Brown), Wimmer for no gain to the MILLIKIN30 (Hix, Zachary).
Total 14 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 4:49

Millikin at 10:11
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN30 Severado rush for no gain to the MILLIKIN30 (Mantas, Nick;Dombai, Peter).
2nd and 10 at MILLIKIN30 Severado rush for 6 yards to the MILLIKIN36 (Rau, Jonathan).
3rd and 4 at MILLIKIN36 Severado rush for 2 yards to the MILLIKIN38 (Mantas, Nick).
4th and 2 at MILLIKIN38 Skeffington punt 62 yards to the CARROLL0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:56

Carroll at 08:15
1st and 10 at CARROLL20 CARROLL drive start at 08:15.
1st and 10 at CARROLL20 Kujawa, Alex rush for 1 yard to the CARROLL21, out-of-bounds (Fox;Brown).
2nd and 9 at CARROLL21 Allen, Isaac rush for 3 yards to the CARROLL24 (Teicher).
3rd and 6 at CARROLL24 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Yager, Gabriel.
4th and 6 at CARROLL24 Roseleip, C. punt BLOCKED, recovered by MILLIKIN Jones, D. at CARROLL17 (blocked by Jones, D.), out-of-

bounds.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Millikin at 06:52
1st and 10 at CARROLL17 MILLIKIN drive start at 06:52.
1st and 10 at CARROLL17 Severado rush for 8 yards to the CARROLL9 (Dombai, Peter).
2nd and 2 at CARROLL09 Pohrte pass complete to Lockwood for 9 yards to the CARROLL0, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN, TOUCHDOWN, clock

06:11.
1st and GOAL at
CARROLL03

McCoskey kick attempt failed.

1st and GOAL at
MILLIKIN35

Bleich kickoff 57 yards to the CARROLL8, Miller, Keon return 25 yards to the CARROLL33 (Sandy), PENALTY
CARROLL unsportsmanlike conduct off-setting, PENALTY MILLIKIN unsportsmanlike conduct off-setting.



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Total 2 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 0:41

Millikin 18-0 Carroll

Carroll at 06:00
1st and 10 at CARROLL33 CARROLL drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at CARROLL33 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Muth, J.R..
2nd and 10 at CARROLL33 Leitzinger, A. rush for 4 yards to the CARROLL37 (Brown).
3rd and 6 at CARROLL37 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Meza, David.
4th and 6 at CARROLL37 Roseleip, C. punt 7 yards to the CARROLL44, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Millikin at 05:07
1st and 10 at CARROLL44 MILLIKIN drive start at 05:07.
1st and 10 at CARROLL44 Pohrte pass incomplete to Cooper, P..
2nd and 10 at CARROLL44 Pohrte pass complete to Smith, J. for 5 yards to the CARROLL39, out-of-bounds (Baird, Tyler).
3rd and 5 at CARROLL39 TEAM rush for loss of 6 yards to the CARROLL45, fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by TEAM recovered by

MILLIKIN Pohrte at CARROLL45.
4th and 11 at CARROLL45 Skeffington punt 45 yards to the CARROLL0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:29

Carroll at 03:38
1st and 10 at CARROLL20 CARROLL drive start at 03:38.
1st and 10 at CARROLL20 Allen, Isaac rush for 7 yards to the CARROLL27 (Rivers).
2nd and 3 at CARROLL27 Allen, Isaac rush for no gain to the CARROLL27 (Brown).
3rd and 3 at CARROLL27 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Spence, Sam (Teicher).
4th and 3 at CARROLL27 Roseleip, C. punt 28 yards to the MILLIKIN45, Nutall return 20 yards to the CARROLL35 (Marchewka, Luke),

PENALTY MILLIKIN illegal block declined, PENALTY MILLIKIN illegal block 25 yards to the MILLIKIN40, 1st and
10, MILLIKIN ball on MILLIKIN40.

Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Millikin at 02:10
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN40 MILLIKIN drive start at 02:10.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN40 Severado rush for loss of 1 yard to the MILLIKIN39 (Miller, Adam).
2nd and 11 at MILLIKIN39 Severado rush for 4 yards to the MILLIKIN43 (Knotts, Dylan).
3rd and 7 at MILLIKIN43 Pohrte pass incomplete to Lockwood (Gaulke, Jordan), PENALTY CARROLL pass interference 15 yards to the

CARROLL42, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN.
1st and 10 at CARROLL42 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at CARROLL42 Pohrte pass incomplete to Smith, J..
2nd and 10 at CARROLL42 Severado rush for 1 yard to the CARROLL41 (Knotts, Dylan).
3rd and 9 at CARROLL41 Pohrte pass complete to Lockwood for 6 yards to the CARROLL35 (Gaulke, Jordan;Robles, Justin).
4th and 3 at CARROLL35 Timeout Millikin, clock 00:16.
4th and 3 at CARROLL35 Pohrte pass complete to Severado for 13 yards to the CARROLL22, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Schmidt, Sean).
1st and 10 at CARROLL22 Pohrte pass incomplete to Cooper, P..

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at CARROLL22 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at CARROLL22 Severado rush for 22 yards to the CARROLL0, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:54.
1st and GOAL at
CARROLL03

Pohrte pass attempt failed.

1st and GOAL at
MILLIKIN35

Bleich kickoff 42 yards to the CARROLL23, Robles, Justin return 10 yards to the CARROLL33, fumble forced by
Williams, E., fumble by Robles, Justin recovered by CARROLL Campbell, H. at CARROLL35, PENALTY CARROLL
personal foul 15 yards to the CARROLL20, 1st and 10, CARROLL ball on CARROLL20.

Total 8 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 2:16

Millikin 24-0 Carroll

Carroll at 14:44
1st and 10 at CARROLL20 CARROLL drive start at 14:44.
1st and 10 at CARROLL20 Miller, Keon rush for 3 yards to the CARROLL23 (Harrell).
2nd and 7 at CARROLL23 Allen, Isaac rush for 3 yards to the CARROLL26 (Jones, D.).
3rd and 4 at CARROLL26 Johnson, M. pass complete to Kujawa, Alex for 10 yards to the CARROLL36, 1ST DOWN CARROLL, out-of-bounds

(Moore).
1st and 10 at CARROLL36 Johnson, M. pass complete to Kujawa, Alex for 33 yards to the MILLIKIN31, 1ST DOWN CARROLL (Maclin),

PENALTY MILLIKIN holding declined.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN31 Johnson, M. pass complete to Muth, J.R. for 31 yards to the MILLIKIN0, 1ST DOWN CARROLL, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 12:34.
1st and GOAL at
MILLIKIN03

Roseleip, C. kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at
CARROLL35

Roseleip, C. kickoff 65 yards to the MILLIKIN0, touchback.

Total 5 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 2:10

Millikin 24-7 Carroll

Millikin at 12:34



 

 

 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at MILLIKIN25 MILLIKIN drive start at 12:34.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN25 Severado rush for 2 yards to the MILLIKIN27 (Knotts, Dylan;Kontny, Justin).
2nd and 8 at MILLIKIN27 Pohrte pass complete to Nutall for 15 yards to the MILLIKIN42, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Baird, Tyler).
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN42 Cosey rush for 8 yards to the 50 yardline (Kontny, Justin;Dombai, Peter).
2nd and 2 at MILLIKIN50 Cosey rush for 14 yards to the CARROLL36, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Knotts, Dylan).
1st and 10 at CARROLL36 Cosey rush for 3 yards to the CARROLL33 (Miller, Adam).
2nd and 7 at CARROLL33 Cosey rush for loss of 5 yards to the CARROLL38 (Kontny, Justin).
3rd and 12 at CARROLL38 Pohrte pass complete to Smith, J. for 7 yards to the CARROLL31 (Gaulke, Jordan).
4th and 5 at CARROLL31 Pohrte pass complete to Smith, J. for 4 yards to the CARROLL27, out-of-bounds (Baird, Tyler).
Total 8 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 4:15

Carroll at 08:19
1st and 10 at CARROLL27 CARROLL drive start at 08:19.
1st and 10 at CARROLL27 Leitzinger, A. rush for 2 yards to the CARROLL29 (Jones, D.;Pace).
2nd and 8 at CARROLL29 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Meza, David.
3rd and 8 at CARROLL29 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Eichstaedt, A. (Harrell).
4th and 8 at CARROLL29 Roseleip, C. punt 12 yards to the CARROLL41, downed (blocked by Jones, D.).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:19

Millikin at 07:00
1st and 10 at CARROLL41 MILLIKIN drive start at 07:00.
1st and 10 at CARROLL41 Cosey rush for 7 yards to the CARROLL34 (Rau, Jonathan).
2nd and 3 at CARROLL34 Cosey rush for no gain to the CARROLL34 (Rau, Jonathan;Kontny, Justin), PENALTY MILLIKIN holding 10 yards to

the CARROLL44, NO PLAY.
2nd and 13 at CARROLL44 Pohrte pass complete to Lockwood for 11 yards to the CARROLL33, out-of-bounds (Gaulke, Jordan).
3rd and 2 at CARROLL33 Cosey rush for 6 yards to the CARROLL27, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN (Robles, Justin).
1st and 10 at CARROLL27 Graham rush for 20 yards to the CARROLL7, 1ST DOWN MILLIKIN, out-of-bounds (Baird, Tyler).
1st and GOAL at
CARROLL07

Cosey rush for 3 yards to the CARROLL4 (Vaupel, Dalton).

2nd and GOAL at
CARROLL04

Pohrte rush for 4 yards to the CARROLL0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:12.

1st and GOAL at
CARROLL03

Bleich kick attempt failed (blocked) (blocked by Gaulke, Jordan).

1st and GOAL at
MILLIKIN35

Bleich kickoff 37 yards to the CARROLL28, Marchewka, Luke return 17 yards to the CARROLL45, fumble forced
by Williams, Ja., fumble by Marchewka, Luke recovered by MILLIKIN DePriest at CARROLL45.

Total 6 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 2:54

Millikin 30-7 Carroll

Millikin at 04:06
1st and 10 at CARROLL45 MILLIKIN drive start at 04:06.
1st and 10 at CARROLL45 Cosey rush for 4 yards to the CARROLL41 (Vaupel, Dalton;Aguina, Michael).
2nd and 6 at CARROLL41 Cosey rush for 2 yards to the CARROLL39 (Wilson, Grayson), PENALTY MILLIKIN holding 8 yards to the

CARROLL49, NO PLAY.
2nd and 14 at CARROLL49 Graham rush for 1 yard to the CARROLL48 (Perez, Niko).
3rd and 13 at CARROLL48 Pohrte pass incomplete to Nutall (Gaulke, Jordan).
4th and 13 at CARROLL48 Skeffington punt 29 yards to the CARROLL19, downed.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

Carroll at 02:04
1st and 10 at CARROLL19 CARROLL drive start at 02:04.
1st and 10 at CARROLL19 Johnson, M. pass complete to Allen, Isaac for 9 yards to the CARROLL28 (Williams, Jo.;Sandy).
2nd and 1 at CARROLL28 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Muth, J.R. (Jones, D.).
3rd and 1 at CARROLL28 Johnson, M. pass incomplete to Spence, Sam.
4th and 1 at CARROLL28 Roseleip, C. punt 29 yards to the MILLIKIN43, fair catch by Nutall.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:51

Millikin at 01:13
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN43 MILLIKIN drive start at 01:13.
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN43 TEAM rush for loss of 3 yards to the MILLIKIN40.
2nd and 13 at MILLIKIN40 Timeout Carroll, clock 01:09.
2nd and 13 at MILLIKIN40 Jimerson rush for 9 yards to the MILLIKIN49 (Dombai, Peter;Miller, Adam).
3rd and 4 at MILLIKIN49 Jimerson rush for 3 yards to the CARROLL48 (Robles, Justin;Brigham, N.).
4th and 1 at CARROLL48 Timeout Carroll, clock 00:11.
4th and 1 at CARROLL48 Snyder pass incomplete to Griffin (Wilson, Grayson).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:07

Carroll at 00:06
1st and 10 at CARROLL48 CARROLL drive start at 00:06.
1st and 10 at CARROLL48 Spence, Sam rush for 14 yards to the MILLIKIN38, 1ST DOWN CARROLL (Sandy).
1st and 10 at MILLIKIN38 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 0:06

Millikin 30-7 Carroll



 


